

## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 1115143  
Date            25 November 2015

### ***CCTV Spend***

**Request:**

*I'm keen to find out what has happened to the amount of money spent by local authorities on CCTV cameras.*

*Can you please tell me what was the annual sum spent on local authority run cameras in 2010?*

Capital funded works - New CCTV camera projects. Each project may carry over from one year into another, ordered in one year and paid for in another.

2009 - 2010 = £ 289,300

Revenue funded works – Maintenance and rental of equipment.

2009 - 2010 = £ 99,682

*Can you please advise what is annual sum spent on local authority run cameras now? (last available figures)*

Capital funded works.  
2015 - 2016 = £ 437,672

Revenue funded works.  
2015 - 2016 = £ 105,218

*Can you tell me if you now use or are considering to use volunteers to man your cctv cameras / cctv control rooms?*

Not used or being considered.

*Please feel free to add any more information you have on your current situation / schemes.*

Capital costs for 2015/16 include the costs to relocate the CCTV Control Room.